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Upcoming events

TERM 4

Monday 14 October

First Day of Term 4

Monday 21 — Wednesday 23 October
Growing Up Program

Wednesday 30 October

“Feathers” Performance Prep-Grade 6
Pre-Kinder Session 1 10:30-11:30am
Friday 1 November

Professional Learning Day for Staff
Monday 4 November

Public Holiday

Wednesday 6 November
Pre-Kinder Session 2 10:30-11:30am
Tuesday 12 November

Knock Knock Wellbeing Show
Kinder — Grade 2

Wednesday 13 November
Pre-Kinder Session 3 10:30-11:30am
Thursday 14 November

Cyber Wiser Show

Kinder — Grade 6

Wednesday 20 November
Pre-Kinder Session 4 10:30-11:30am
Thursday 21 November

Athletics Carnival

School Association Meeting 3:20pm
Thursday 28 November

Athletics Carnival Back Up Day
Wednesday 4 December

LiL Christmas Party

Thursday 5 December

Grade 6 High School Orientation Day
Thursday 12 & Friday 13 December
Grade 6 Day Out

Monday 16 December

Grade 6 Assembly 9:15am

Grade 6 Celebration Dinner
Tuesday 17 December
Kinder-Grade 5 Assembly 1:00pm
Thursday 19 December

Cinema Day

Last Day of Term 4 (Students)

Department for Education,
Children and Young People

NEWSLETTER 26 SEPTEMBER 2024

We, the staff, at Ridgley Primary would like to
thank all the parents, carers and the Ridgley
community for all their support and
encouragement this term.

We hope that you all have a fantastic break
with your children, and everyone stays safe.
We look forward to all the learning
opportunities for the final term of 2024.

Term 4 Staffing Changes

Mr Joe Smallbon, our Music Teacher will be on
Long Service Leave for Term 4 and will re
commence working at RPS in Term 1, 2025.
Thank you, Mr Smallbon, for all your time and
organisation of our Music program and we
wish you a fantastic break and look forward to
your return all refreshed and recharged.

It is with great excitement that we announce
we have secured Mr David Turner to deliver
our Term 4 Music program.

Congratulations to Teleah who represented
our school in the Darwin Netball team that
played against Devon recently.
Congratulations also to Mason and Emerson
who were chosen in the North West Football
team to play at the Sports Exchange against
Launceston last Friday. Well done to you all.
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TERM 3 CERTIFICATES

Kinder/Prep
Belong Daisy
Respect Cali
Achieve Angus
Growth Chad
Health & Wellbeing | Lyla
Music Braxton
Art Maddison
Grade 1/2
Belong Arianna
Respect Isla
Fun times at Launching into Learning Achieve Ella
Growth Charlie
HOUSE POINTS " Health & Wellbeing | Norah
A Music Rylan
COMPANION Art Isla
949 Grade 2/3
VALENTINE & Belong Tayte
825 Respect Sophie
Achieve Matilda
Growth LJ
Health & Wellbeing | Jack
END OF TERM Music Nate
TOKEN DRAW WINNERS Art Angus
Grade 4/5
Congratulations to our End of Term 3 Token Belong Layna
Draw winners: Respect Kody
Achieve Katie
BELONG Albus Growth Miranda
RESPECT Maddison Heal.th & Wellbeing | Albus
Music Huxley
ACHIEVE Miami Art Kaylen
Grade 5/6
GROWTH Ella Belong Sienna
These winners each received a Scholastic Book Respect Emerson
Club voucher. Achieve Mason
Growth Bailey
Health & Wellbeing | Teleah
Music Montana
ﬂ e Art Emerson
- B goy Congratulations to all!
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After school cricket program
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DECYP

Contact details

904 Ridgley Highway, Ridgley, Tas 7321

Phone 03 6435 7291
Email ridgley.primary@decyp.tas.gov.au
Web www.decyp.tas.gov.au
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